

## PETITION TO CREATE THE

## TOURISM BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT

## IN DILLON MONTANA

In accordance with Title 7, Chapter 12, Section 12-1133, Business Improvement Districts, of the Montana Code Annotated 2013, the undersigned hereby petition the Governing Body of DILLON MONTANA for the creation of the **Dillon Tourism Business Improvement District**. The Tourism Business Improvement District shall be valid for a period of 10 years unless the duration of the district is extended in compliance with the provisions of this part of the creation of a district. The Tourism Business Improvement District shall include selected hotel/motel/short-term rental lodging facilities from the I-15 north interchange of Dillon to Swenson Way, North Montana, South Idaho, South Atlantic, and Kentucky Streets within the boundary of Dillon and surrounding area.

Are you an owner with property or properties within the designated boundary of the Dillon Tourism Business Improvement District? <u>X</u>YES <u>NO</u>

Tax Code:	Square Footage of your property:
Signature of Property Owner:	
Printed Name:	
Name of Property Owned:	
Address of Property:	
Phone # of Property Owner:	
Email of Property Owner:	
Date Signed:	

You may sign this petition, as well as find additional information on the work of the Dillon TBID at <u>www.visitdillonmt.com</u>

The Dillon Tourism Business Improvement District is under the management of the Beaverhead Chamber of Commerce & Agriculture and operates the Dillon Convention & Visitors Center.

Please mail this signed document to:

Beaverhead Chamber of Commerce & Agriculture | PO Box 425 | Dillon | MT | 59725

Or scan and email to: info@beaverheadchamber.org